PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2982779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAKAO NAKAGAWA	08/11/2014
KOJI MASUTANI	08/11/2014
TETSUYA SUGIMOTO	08/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S.T.JAPAN INC.	
Street Address:	NIHONBASHI KAKIGARA-CHO, CHUO-KU	
Internal Address:	ANALYTICA BUILDING 1-14-10	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1030014	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14378933

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)670-9901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-670-9000

Email: LMiller@millerlawgroup.net

Correspondent Name: LARRY W. MILLER Address Line 1: 25 STEVENS AVENUE

Address Line 4: WEST LAWN, PENNSYLVANIA 19609

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OP14US756	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LARRY W. MILLER	
SIGNATURE: /Larry W. Miller/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **REEL: 033540 FRAME: 0439** 502936181

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **Takao Nakagawa** of Analytica Building, 1-14-10, Nihonbashi Kakigara-cho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan 1030014; **Koji Masutani** of Analytica Building, 1-14-10, Nihonbashi Kakigara-cho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan 1030014; and **Tetsuya Sugimoto** of Analytica Building, 1-14-10, Nihonbashi Kakigara-cho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan 1030014, hereby sell, assign and transfer to **S.T.Japan Inc.** of Analytica Building, 1-14-10, Nihonbashi Kakigara-cho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan 1030014, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the improvements in

OBJECTIVE OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR ATR MEASUREMENT, AND ATR MEASUREMENT DEVICE

invented by us, the application for United States patent describing said invention and being filed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and authorize and request that any and all patents in the United States of America for said improvements be issued to said S.T.Japan Inc., or its successors or assigns, and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree that I/we will communicate to said S.T.Japan Inc. or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said S.T.Japan Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements.

Date: _A	ugust 11, 2014	Jakao X Jakog Julya Vakao Nakagawa	
	CERTIFICATE Cacknowledge that I was personally present as y known to me, duly execute the above assignation.	nd did see the above-named inventor, w	ho is
	akeyuki Kamei rinted Name of Witness	Takeyuki Kamei Signature of Witness	

PATENT REEL: 033540 FRAME: 0440

Date: August 11, 2014	Roji MeSutani Koji Masutani
	FICATE OF WITNESS present and did see the above-named inventor, who is above assignment on the date set forth.
Takeyuki Kamei Printed Name of Witness	
Date: August 11, 2014	Tetsy ya Sugimoto
	Tetsuya Sugimoto
	FICATE OF WITNESS present and did see the above-named inventor, who is above assignment on the date set forth.
Takeyuki Kamei Printed Name of Witness	Jakeyuki Kamei Signature of Witness
A THICO I WILLOW	Digitature of withess

RECORDED: 08/14/2014

PATENT REEL: 033540 FRAME: 0441